
RECORD BY MONTH/YEAR & BEST/WORST BY GAME

RECORD BY YEAR

                                     

Year      Record  Home   Away

2023 38-23 23-11 15-12

2022 44-19 28-  7 16-12 

2021 42-24 26-11 16-13

‘21-23 124-66 77-29 47-37 

2019  33-42  18-20  15-22

2018  39-37  22-16  17-21

2017  42-33  22-14  20-19

2016  28-48  18-20  10-28

2015  33-42  19-20  14-22

2014  33-43  17-21  16-22

2013  33-43  19-18  14-25

2012  33-43  23-15  10-28

2011  39-35  23-16  16-19

2010  36-38  17-18  19-20

2009  34-41  14-23  20-18

2008  33-42  17-20  16-22

2007  38-37  20-17  18-20

2006  23-52  10-28  13-24

2005  28-48  17-21  11-27

2004  34-38  17-19  17-19

2003  19-56  15-23    4-33

2002  30-45  15-22  15-23

2001  28-47  17-20  11-27

2000  45-30  26-11  19-19

1999  33-43  19-20  14-23

1998  36-40  18-19  18-21

1997  35-41  23-15  12-26

1996  48-26  29-  9  19-17

1995  49-27  28-11  21-16

1994  42-33  20-18  22-15

Total: 1028-1116  (‘94-19: 904-1050) 

Home: 580-503 (‘94-19: 503-474)

Away: 448-613 (‘94-19: 401-576)

RECORD BY MONTH                    

     May/
Year  June    July     Aug    Sept

2023 19- 5 10-12 4- 3 5-3

2002 21- 4 16-10 4- 2 3-3

2021 11-16 23-  2 7- 4 1-2

‘21-23 51-25 49-24 15- 9 9-8

2019  8- 8  10-19  15-14  0-1

2018  8- 7  13-16  16-13  2-1

2017  5- 5  17-13  17-12 3-3

2016  7- 7  12-16    7-22  2-3

2015  4- 7  12-16  13-15  4-4

2014  7-11  12-19  16-12  0-1

2013  5- 8  18-13    9-19  1-3

2012  8- 5  12-17  10-19  3-2

2011  8- 4  14-16  13-15  4-0

2010  10-3  14-14    9-17  3-4

2009  5- 6  15-15  12-16  2-4

2008  8- 6  11-16  10-17  4-3

2007  6- 6  18-10  10-18  4-3

2006  4- 7  10-19    7-21  2-5

2005  2- 8  11-19    8-20  7-1

2004  5- 8  14-13  13-14  2-3

2003  1-13    7-22  10-19  1-2

2002  3-10  12-17  14-15  1-3

2001  8- 4    8-22  12-16  0-5

2000  7- 4  17-12  17-12  4-2

1999  4-11  10-19  18-12  1-1

1998  9- 6  13-16  13-17  1-1

1997  6- 7  11-17  17-15  1-2

1996  8- 4  18-11  20-  9  2-2

1995  7- 8  19-11  22-  8  1-0

1994  7- 8  16-13  18-11  1-1

May:  4-5   Aug: 357-404
June:  192-201   Sept: 56-60
July:  381-423   Tot: 990-1093

GAME-BY-GAME  W-L
2021-2023

  2023 2022 2021
 1 1-0 0-1 0-1 

 2 2-0 0-2 1-1
 3 2-1 0-3 1-2
 4 2-2 1-3 1-3

 5 3-2 2-3 1-4

 6 3-3 3-3 1-5

 7 4-3 4-3 2-5

 8 5-3 5-3 3-5

 9 6-3 6-3 4-5

 10 6-4 7-3 5-5

 11 7-4 8-3 6-5

 12 8-4 9-3 7-5

 13 9-4 10-3 7-6

 14 10-4 11-3 8-6

 15 10-5 12-3 8-7

 16 11-5 13-3 9-7

 17 12-5 13-4 9-8

 18 13-5 14-4 9-9

 19  14-5 15-4  9-10

 20  15-5 16-4  9-11

 21  16-5 16-5  9-12

 22  17-5 17-5  10-12

 23  17-6 18-5  11-12

 24  17-7 19-5  11-13
 25  18-7 20-5  11-14

 26  19-7 21-5  12-14

 27  19-8 22-5  12-15

 28  20-8 23-5  12-16

 29  21-8 23-6  12-17

 30  22-8 24-6  12-18

 31  23-8 24-7  13-18

 32  24-8 24-8  14-18

 33 24-9 25-8  15-18

 34 24-10 26-8  16-18

 35 24-11 26-9  17-18

 36  24-12 26-10  18-18

 37  24-13 26-11  19-18

 38  25-13 27-11  20-18

 39  26-13 28-11  21-18

 40  26-14 28-12  22-18

 41  27-14 29-12  23-18

 42  28-14 30-12  24-18

 43  28-15 31-12  25-18

 44  28-16 32-12  26-18

 45  29-16 33-12  26-19

 46  29-17 33-13  27-19

 47  30-17 34-13  28-19

 48  31-17 34-14  29-19

 49  31-18 35-14  29-20

 50  31-19 36-14  30-20

 51  31-20 37-14  31-20

 52  32-20 37-15  32-20

 53  33-20 38-15  33-20

 54  34-20 39-15  34-20

 55  35-20 39-16  35-20

 56  35-21 39-17  36-20
 57  35-22 40-17  36-21
 58  36-22 41-17  37-21
 59  37-22 41-18  37-22

 60  37-23 42-18  38-22
 61  38-23 43-18  39-22
 62   44-18  40-22
 63   44-19  41-22
 64    42-22
 65    42-23
 66    42-24

BEST/WORST BY GAME
1994-2019

Ga Best Year Worst Year
  1 1-0   9x(last: 2019) 0-1   17x (last: 2018)
  2 2-0   ‘01, ‘04, ‘07, ‘19 0-2   10x (last: 2016)
  3 3-0 ‘01, ‘07, ‘19 0-3   7x  (last: 2016)
  4 4-0 2001 0-4 ‘02,‘03,‘05,‘16
  5 5-0 2001 0-5 2003    
  6 6-0 2001 1-5 ‘99,‘03,‘05,‘15
  7 7-0 2001  1-6 ‘03, ‘05
  8  8-0 2001 1-7 ‘03, ‘05
 9 8-1 2001 1-8 ‘03, ‘05
 10 8-2 2001 1-9 2003
 11 8-3 ‘01, ‘10  1-10 2003
 12 9-3 2010 1-11 2003
 13 10-3 2010  1-12 2003
 14 11-3 2010 1-13 2003
 15 12-3 2010   1-14 2003
 16 13-3 2010   1-15 2003
 17 14-3 2010  1-16 2003
 18 14-4 2010  1-17 2003
 19 15-4 2010  2-17 2003
 20 15-5 2010  3-17 2003
 21 16-5 2010  3-18 2003
 22 17-5 2010 3-19 2003
 23 17-6 2010 3-20 2003
 24 17-7 2010  4-20 2003
 25 18-7 2010   4-21 2003
 26 19-7 2010  4-22 2003
 27 20-7 2010  4-23 2003
 28 20-8 2010  5-23 2003
 29 21-8 2010 5-24 2003
 30 21-9 2010 5-25 2003
 31 21-10 2010 6-25 2003
 32 21-11 2010 6-26 2003
 33 22-11 2010  7-26 2003
 34 23-11 2010  7-27 2003
 35 23-12 2010  7-28 2003
 36 23-13 2010  7-29 2003
 37 23-14 ‘96, ‘10  7-30 2003
 38 24-14 1996  7-31 2003
 39 24-15 1996  7-32 2003
 40 25-15 1996  7-33 2003
 41 26-15 1996  7-34 2003
 42 27-15 1996  8-34 2003
 43 28-15 1996  8-35 2003
 44 29-15 1996  8-36 2003
 45 30-15 1996  8-37 2003
 46 31-15 1996  9-37 2003
 47 31-16 1996  9-38 2003
 48 32-16 1996  10-38 2003
 49 32-17 1996   10-39 2003
 50 32-18 1996  10-40 2003
 51 32-19 1996 10-41 2003
 52 32-20 1996 11-41 2003
 53 32-21  1996 11-42 2003
 54 33-21  1996 12-42 2003
 55 34-21  1996 13-42 2003
 56 35-21  1996 13-43 2003
 57 35-22  1996 13-44 2003
 58 36-22 1996 14-44 2003
 59 37-22 1996 14-45 2003
 60 37-23  1996 14-46 2003
 61 38-23  1996 14-47 2003
 62 39-23  1996 15-47 2003
 63 40-23  1996 15-48 2003
 64 41-23 1996 16-48 2003
 65 42-23 1996 16-49 2003
 66 43-23 1996 16-50 2003
 67 44-23 1996 16-51 2003
 68 45-23 1996 17-51 2003
 69 45-24 1996 18-51 2003
 70 46-24 1996 18-52 2003
 71 46-25 1996 18-53 2003
 72 47-25 1996 18-54 2003
 73 48-25 1996 19-54 2003
 74 48-26 ‘95, ‘96 19-55 2003
 75 48-27 1995 19-56  2003 
 76 49-27 1995 28-48 ‘05,  ‘16

VERMONT MILESTONE WINS
 
     Win    Game#     Date     Opponent           Score
 1  4  6/19/94  @Hudson Valley    3-1
 50  92  7/ 2/95  @Utica    9-6
 100  165  7/ 2/96  @Auburn  13-1
 150  246  7/10/97  @New Jersey    5-4
 200  353  8/ 8/98  @Hudson Valley  10-5
 250  463  6/29/00     Queens    8-4
 300  559  7/20/01  @Oneonta    4-2
 350  702  7/11/03      Hudson Valley    2-1
 400  830  6/25/05      Tri-City   5-1
 450  975  9/ 6/06  @Brooklyn    7-2
 500  1072  7/ 7/08      Batavia    3-2
 550  1188  8/24/09  @Brooklyn    7-6
 600  1289  7/ 2/11      Tri-City    7-4
 650  1391  7/30/12 @Aberdeen    8-2
 700  1506  6/18/14      Tri-City    6-0
 750  1624  8/ 8/15      Brooklyn    6-2
 800  1744  7/ 6/17  @Connecticut    2-0
 850  1842  7/26/18      Williamsport    8-3
 900  1942  8/18/19  @Aberdeen    6-5
 950  2025  6/ 1/22  @Nashua    3-1
 1000


